Senate Standing Committee on
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Inquiry into foreign investment proposals

Division: Foreign Investment Division

Topic: Goldwind Australia

Reference: Written

Question:

1. Has the Foreign Investment Review Board recommended to the Treasurer with or without conditions, for Goldwind Australia, or an associated entity of Goldwind Australia, or any other separate entity, to develop the Glennies Creek Dam Pumped Hydro Storage
Proponent in NSW?

2. Has the Treasurer given approval with or without conditions, for Goldwind Australia, or an associated entity of Goldwind Australia, or any other separate entity, to develop the Glennies Creek Dam Pumped Hydro Storage Proponent in NSW?

Answer:

1. Treasury has not received any applications with regards to pumped hydro energy projects at Glennies Creek.

2. See answer to Question 1.

